7, 2018, except for the Fuelman accounts. Examined all charges on those credit and charge accounts for 
supporting documentation that is in compliance with the Town's policies and procedures. 

Findings: The following exceptions were noted: 

1. For one hundred fifteen (115) charges on credit cards/charge accounts totaling $9,481.12, the 
business purpose was not clearly documented. There were receipts attached for those charges. The 
Town's policies and procedures require that the business purpose be written on receipts.